THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 11, 12, AND 13 FOR THE LINCOLN TRAIL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Revised Change order 11 is a debit of $ 11,833.21 for an additional 50 grit grind on the polished concrete floors.  Cost per square foot is .25 cents.  Change order 12 is a debit being requested by the masonry sub to provide a better installation of the water proof flashing at the brick/panel transition point. CM has confirmed that the insulation sub will not charge for multiple mobilizations. Change order 13 is a debit of $ 1,578.49.  It is for the installation of back flow drain to prevent water from backing up into the building.
FACTS:
CO 11
[image: image1.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER [

el e

Lo i ey o, CoNSTRUCTONMMGER B
ARCHITECT:

O CONTIAGTOR e R WAGESS 5158 2072 P

oo fooermpinpied

P.0.Box 1480 'CONTRACT FOR: BP 031-01 Concrete: FELDR

e e =0

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED A8 FOLLOWS:

‘Costsassocated with ading 50 grit polshing 0l

159 5fof polished concreie

“The orignal Contac S was s 121208000
Net chnge by prviously suorized Change Ordrs H 000
“The ContractSum riro tis Change Ordervas H 1250800
“The ContractSum wil b icreased by his Change Oer i the aenount of H JIEEEE)
“Thenew Contract Sum nchodin his Change Oner will e s 9121

“The Cortract Time will b unchanged by Zer 0) days.
“The daeof Subsanl Compeion 8 of e ot f is Change Orler hereor s unchnsged.

OTE: This summary does no eflct changesinth Contrac Sum, Contact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construcion Change Direcive.

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CWHER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND GONTRAGTOR.




CO 12
[image: image2.png]&AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FROIEET (ome e CHANGE GROER WORBER, 17 MR B

Licon Tl By TN DATE: Ny 3020

L = CONSTRUCTION HANAGER B
ARGHITECT B

TOCONTRACTOR o nd s~ PROLECT MMBERS:5G 145200752 CoNTRACTOR B

Edewr el i (CONTRACTDATE:Ape 15, 2019 ank

585 Bl Lane GONTRACT FOR: B 0302 Gerer Trdes

New Haven, KY 40051 XoE: R

THECONTRACT 15 CHANIEDAS FOLLOMS:

Costs associted withintalling horizonal 3 x 3L ga. at masonry 1o composite panl trasitons (PRAS)

“The oo Contract S v 3 685
Net change by peviowly asborized Changs Onders H

‘The ConmctSum proe 0 dis Changs Onder was H AL
“The Contrct Sum il be increased by tis Change Oerin the amcust o s L6610
“The new Contract Su nchudin s Chings Ocer will be s T

The Contrct Time wil b unchanged by Zeo (0 days.
“Thedae of Subsantil Compleion a o e s of s Change Order terefor is uchnged.

NOTE: This summary doss no eflectchanges inthe Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which heve
‘een authorized by Constrction Change Direcive.




CO 13

[image: image3.png]!AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVECT (Name and adress). ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 OWNER: &

Lincoln Trail Elementary INTIATION DATE: May 8, 2020

Elizabethiown, KY ‘CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
ARCHITECT: [

7O CONTRACTOR (Name and adress):  PROVECT NUMBERS: BG 18:098 /201752 CONTRACTOR: (R

Kaights Mecharical ‘CONTRACT DATE: Aprit 18, 2019 FED B

4520 Leitchfield Road ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 220-01 Plumbing & HVAC

Ceciln, KY 42724 KoE:

‘THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

st ssoiated with changing rof drin o different configaton ove the sdmivistatin cea (PR)

“The orginal Conract Sum was. s 2mane
NGt change by previusly outhorized Changs Orders H 000
“The Contract Sum prior o tis Cange Orer s H PRI
“The Contract Sum will e inceeas by tis i O in e amount of s 578,

“The new ContractSuminclding this Change Order will be: s 2549

“The Contrac Time will befreasd by Zero (0)days.
“The dai of Sobtandial Compldon s of theda of tis Change Onder therefore i nchanged..

'NOTE: This summary does not rflect changes inthe Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximam Price which have:
becn authorized by Construction Change Directive.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 11, 12 and 13 for the lincoln trail Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 11, 12 and 13 and for the lincoln trail Construction project.
