THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 20, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 28-33 FOR THE LINCOLN TRAIL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 28, 29, 30 and 33 are credits totaling $ 45,867.38 and are for unused direct purchase orders and an electronic sign credit.  Change orders 31 and 32 net out and are for cleaning back charges from one subcontractor to another.  In addition BG 4’s (Close out documents) are ready for the following bid packages:  BG 31, 74, 80, 92, 95, 96, 97, 99, 100, 110, 114, 127, 142, and 210.
FACTS:
CO 28
[image: image1.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FROIEET e ot e CNGE OROSRWIBER 021 MR B

Lol T By BTN DATE: e 1. 2021

e CONSTRUCTION ANAGER: B
ARCHIECT:

TOCOMRACTOR on sy PROLECT WUNBERS: G 149 201752 CNTRACTOR D

Ining Ml s CONTRACTONTE: A 15,2015 ;

270 McCanish Drve CONTRACT FOR: BP 03105 (P0) Concrte: e &

Elnsbaiovn, K 42701 P

THE CONTRACT I HANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Delete unused porton ofthe purchase order.

Theorgoal Conrace S was
Nt change by previously uthrized Change Orters

“The Contract Sum prios o tis Change Orde was

“The Conrsce Sum il e docreased by this Chinge Order inthe mountof
“The new Contact Sum inudin i Change Order will e

“The Conrat Time wil b uchanged by Zero 0 days.
s e e e ), o e tharefie b kst





CO 29

[image: image2.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): "GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER: B

Livon T Eemeniary NTATION DATE:Mreh 31, 2021

ity CONSTRUCTION WANAGER [
ARCHITECT: B

TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address: ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 16.098 1201752 CONTRACTOR

Trane US e ‘CONTRACT OATE:Apei 18, 2019

P.0. Box 845053 CONTRACT FOR: B 22042 (0) HVAC FELO B

Dalles, TX 75284 Ecipment KoE @

THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Delete unused porton of the purchase order.
“Thearigna Conrac Som v

Netchang by prviouly uborzed Change Orders

“The Conrace Sum prieo s Cange Orderwas

“The Conract Sum will b decreased by is Change Oderin the anount of
“The new Contract S inclding s Change Order will b

The Coniract Tim wilbe nceasd by Zro (0 days.
“The dat of Substantil Completion s ofthe date of tis Change Order therefore i





CO 30
[image: image3.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OwNER: B

Lol Tl erey TATIONDATE: e 31,2021

e CONSTRUCTIONMANAGER [
ARCHTECT

TOCONTRAGTOR (e aaves):  PROUECT NUMBERS:BG 1658/ 201752 CONTRACTOR B

Cater Vet CONTRACTOATE: Al 18, 2015 =

P10, Box 29949 CONTRACT FOR: 8P 13004 ¢0) N Fier

Lowiville KY 40299 oot Parl . Acssors e

THE CONTRACTIS CHNGED AS FOLLOWS:

Deleteunusd pordon ofhepurchase e

o —— wnasson

e chuage by previously mthorize Cangs Orders
“The Contret Sum pror 0 s Change Ondor wes

‘The Cotract Sum il be deceasd by tis Change Onde i the amounof
“The new ConractSuminluding s Chings Orer willbe

The Contrct Time il b nchanged by Zero (0 days.

The doteofSubsanil Compltio 8 of e dse ofhis Change Onter therfore i nchanged.

000

—
W13

——r




CO 31

[image: image4.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

CHANGE QROER WINBER: 51 OWNER B
INTIATION DATE: Mareh 31,2021 CoNSTRUCTION MANAGER: B
ARCHITECT. &
PROJECT MUMBERS: BG 15,098 201752 conTRACTOR
‘CONTRACTOATE:Apl 18,2019 =
CONTRACT FOR: B 65201 =
Glsgow, KY 42141 R

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

143430

The origion CanractSum was

Nt change by eeviusly authrizd Changs Orders p—
e ConiractSum prior o his Crange Orer was ToR 0

The Contract Sumwill e deceasd by this Chnge O i the aount of
“The new Contact S incuding s Change Ordr will be

p—

“The ConractTime will b unchang by Zeo (0) ays.
“The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.




CO 32

[image: image5.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

(CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 (OWNER:
INTIATION DATE: Masch 31, 2021 CONSTRUCTIONNANAGER:
ARCHITECT: (R
7O CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18098 201752 CONTRACTOR: (@
Edgar Belle LLC (CONTRACT DATE: April 18,2019
583 Ballard Lane ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-05 Geaera Trades FIELD: R
New Haven, KY 40051 KoE: &
'THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Additional cleaning by general trades contractor due to ceramic tile rework.
“The original Contract Sum was $ 732,645.57
Netchange by previously athorized Change Orders s 112610
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was. $ 733,771.67
“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9.962.30
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s 743,733.97




CO 33

[image: image6.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and adiress) "CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033

Lincoln Trail Elementary INITIATION DATE:

Bltsbeniown, KY ‘CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ()
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-098 / 201752

Edgar Belle LLC ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18,2019

583 Ballard Lane. (CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-05 General Trades

New Haven, KY 40051

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Deduct for unused dimensional letter allowance ($5,487.03)
Deduct for unused LED sign allowance (840,000.00)

“The original Cotroct Sun was
Net change by prevously suthorized Chang Onders

The Contract Sumprior 1o tis Change Ordor was

‘The Contract Sum will b decreased by tis Change Order i te amount of
‘The new Contract Suninclding this Change Order il be:

T645.57
11,088.40

74373357
4548703

69824694




See attached BG 4’s
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 28-33 and the BG4 FOR the Lincoln trail Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDERs 28-33 and the BG4 FOR the Lincoln trail Construction project.
